

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36437/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011 in LPA 1623/2011,05/09/2011 in LPA 1624/2011,05/09/2011 in CWP 12256/1989,05/09/2011 in CWP 12257/1989,01/07/2011 in CWP 12257/1989,01/07/2011 in CWP 12256/1989 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22115/2012  
(With office report)

Date : 02/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Haresh Raichura ,Adv.  
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State shall obtain instructions in the matter whether the problem faced by the petitioner can be solved.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.04  
17:28:53 IST  
Reason:

List on 11.8.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER