

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 36437/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011
in LPA No. 1623/2011 in CWP No. 12256/1989 passed by the High Court
Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22115/2012
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Ajay Bansal, learned Additional

Advocate General appearing for the State, that he has
s alreadyentered into a communication with the Chief Agricultural Officer,
Signature Not VerifiedDigitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.09.18Sri Muktsar Sahib but he has not yet received the instructions.
16:46:50 IST
Reason:

In

our considered opinion, the authorities are obliged i
n law to
respond to the communication. To facilitate the pr
ceedings

pending before this Court, we direct the Director Agriculture Chandigarh at Mohali to remain personally present on 13 th October, 2014.

List on 13th October, 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)