

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36437/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011 in LPA No. 1623/2011 in CWP No. 12256/1989 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22115/2012 (With Interim Relief)

Date : 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakaruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of our order dated 15.09.2014, Mr.M.S. Sandhu, Director Agriculture, Chandigarh at Mohali is personally present. It is submitted by Mr. Bansal, learned AAG, after obtaining instructions, that the controversy cannot be put to rest by any kind of settlement.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of February, 2015. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file respective affidavits, if so, advised.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER